
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Forest Drum	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
2	 4	 The Wolf	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.5%
3	 05	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 W Whitehead	 9.5%
4	 95	 Grand Appeal	 60	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 3.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
5	 	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
6	 007	 Sauna’s Magic	 60	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.0%	 M Dixon	 12.7%
7	 060	 Futurarius	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 10.0%
8	 424	 One Armed Bandit	 60	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 9.4%	 P V Lafferty	 6.6%
9	 60	 Fine Dining	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 Y Govender	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 One Armed Bandit
	 4	 Grand Appeal
	 3	 Ragnar The King
	 2	 The Wolf

8	 One Armed Bandit	 33% 8	 One Armed Bandit	 33% 8	 One Armed Bandit	 1:10.99
3	 Ragnar The King	 1:11.40
6	 Sauna’s Magic	 1:11.83
9	 Fine Dining	 1:11.90
4	 Grand Appeal	 1:12.87

Race Preview: One Armed Bandit (8) shows some promise. His best effort has been over course 
and distance and he should have a big chance in this line-up. Grand Appeal (4) made good 
improvement over course and distance last time out in a fairly competitive field. He started at long 
odds that day. Ragnar The King (3) improved second time out and should come on from that 
showing. The Wolf (2) raced green in a fair debut. He should come on from that run and is one to 
watch in the market.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 086663	 The Golden Goal	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
2	 359683	 Kola Tonic	 59	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
3	 	 Global Drumbeat	 59	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
4	 35	 Who Blinked	 59	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
5	 	 Slytherin	 59	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 12.0%
6	 669	 Grand Force	 59	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
7	 05885	 Higher Love	 59	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.0%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
8	 0	 Master Of Mystery	 59	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
9	 08	 Vila Vicosa	 59	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
10	342344	 Good Living	 59	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 P V Lafferty	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	4	 Who Blinked
	 2	 Kola Tonic
	 10	 Good Living
	 1	 The Golden Goal

2	 Kola Tonic	 11%
1	 The Golden Goal	 7%

4	 Who Blinked	 33%
10	Good Living	 22%
1	 The Golden Goal	 8%

10	Good Living	 1:09.06
7	 Higher Love	 1:10.09
4	 Who Blinked	 1:10.55
6	 Grand Force	 1:10.66
1	 The Golden Goal	 1:10.97

Race Preview: Who Blinked (4) has shown up well in two starts to date. Marco van Rensburg has 
jumped ship from Kola Tonic (2) who also has claims so the inference is obvious. Good Living (10) 
has a tricky draw to contend with but has been consistent and should put in another good showing. 
The Golden Goal (1) has shown consistent form in blinkers. He gets a more experienced rider up 
with an allowance and the best of the draw.

RACE  3	 7:45 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 62	 Amafort	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.6%
2	 9	 K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
3	 	 Jumpthegreenlight	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 W A Nel	 17.0%
4	 79700	 Guard My Fate	 60	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 7.8%
5	 73	 Sonata Samaritan	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
6	 	 Skipper O’malley	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 9.5%
7	 60	 Wings Of Josephine	 60	 [	 7]	 J Botes (4)	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
8	 5	 Predator’s Suprise	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 W Whitehead	 9.5%
9	 2	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Amafort
	 9	 Jeanne Darc
	 5	 Sonata Samaritan
	 8	 Predator’s Suprise

9	 Jeanne Darc	 67%
5	 Sonata Samaritan	 17%

9	 Jeanne Darc	 67%
5	 Sonata Samaritan	 17%

2	 K M V Retrofit	 1:12.29
9	 Jeanne Darc	 1:12.30
1	 Amafort	 1:12.51
5	 Sonata Samaritan	 1:12.51
8	 Predator’s Suprise	 1:12.93

Race Preview: Amafort (1) came close to causing a major boil-up at just her second start when switched 
to the poly. She gets the benefit of Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance this time around and can go one 
better from the best of the draw. There should be very little between Sonata Samaritan (5), Predator’s 
Samaritan (8) and Jeanne Darc (9) who all met last time out with not much separating them. Jeanne 
Darc led the trio home on debut and she did find some market support. With natural improvement she 
could prove the pick. Sonata Samaritan made good improvement at her second outing.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R87,750)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 846573	 Cotton Ron	 54	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 7.8%
2	 055455	 El Draque	 59	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 12.0%
3	 799979	 Gorgeous Dude	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 A Wright	 12.0%
4	 107874	 Lightning Jimmy	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 7.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 2.7%
5	 323365	 Mask On	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 7.8%
6	 745442	 Rhythm	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 A Wright	 12.0%
7	 007000	 Navajo Dancer	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Mask On
	 6	 Rhythm
	 2	 El Draque
	 1	 Cotton Ron

1	 Cotton Ron	 33%
2	 El Draque	 30%
5	 Mask On	 22%
3	 Gorgeous Dude	 20%
6	 Rhythm	 17%

7	 Navajo Dancer	 33%
5	 Mask On	 27%
1	 Cotton Ron	 17%
2	 El Draque	 13%
6	 Rhythm	 13%

1	 Cotton Ron	 0:56.43
4	 Lightning Jimmy	 0:57.16
5	 Mask On	 0:57.22
2	 El Draque	 0:57.25
6	 Rhythm	 0:57.78

Race Preview: Mask On (5) is course and distance suited and takes a big drop in class as well as a 
two-point drop in the ratings. He looks primed for this event. Rhythm (6) has been knocking on the 
door for some time now. His last two starts have been on the poly but he should put in another big 
effort in this line-up. El Draque (2) is always game and should be there abouts while Cotton Ron (1) 
has only managed one win in 40 starts but does only have 50kg to shoulder and he’s never far behind.
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RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 506331	 Intrepid	 54.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 A Wright	 12.0%
2	 213865	 Fine One	 56.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
3	 351591	 Jet Legacy	 56.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 12.0%
4	 221111	 Connery	 60.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
5	 672981	 Mr Henley	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 A J Rivalland	 12.6%
6	 170576	 Cold Shine	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
7	 410872	 Twenty One May	 54.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 10.0%
8	 870422	 Cabinet Shuffle	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 7.8%
9	 460590	 Smorgasbord	 60	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 9.6%	 L W Goosen	 7.8%
10	914404	 B Fiftytwo	 57	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Connery
	 2	 Fine One
	 6	 Cold Shine
	 7	 Twenty One May

7	 Twenty One May	 56%
3	 Jet Legacy	 42%
8	 Cabinet Shuffle	 22%
10	B Fiftytwo	 20%
5	 Mr Henley	 13%

3	 Jet Legacy	 67%
4	 Connery	 67%
8	 Cabinet Shuffle	 50%
6	 Cold Shine	 42%
7	 Twenty One May	 42%

8	 Cabinet Shuffle	 0:56.40
3	 Jet Legacy	 0:56.56
6	 Cold Shine	 0:56.68
7	 Twenty One May	 0:56.89
2	 Fine One	 0:57.19

Race Preview: Connery (4) goes for his fifth win on the bounce. He has four-claiming apprentice 
Jacey Botes back aboard to negate some of the rating increase. Fine One (2) will have needed 
his last run behind Jet Legacy. It was his first run back since April and he had the tough draw to 
contend with. Cold Shine (6) and B Fiftytwo are better off in the weights while Twenty One May (7) 
was only run out of it late over course and distance last start and although up in class he takes the 
corresponding drop in the weights.

RACE  6	 9:28 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 818	 West Side Story	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 D C Howells	 10.0%
2	 124465	 Spring Kiss	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 W A Nel	 17.0%
3	 335351	 Joan The Wad	 58	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.0%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
4	 580761	 Radu	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 W Whitehead	 9.5%
5	 318045	 Sweeter Than Honey	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
6	 535341	 Chakpori	 55.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 Y Singh	 2.6%
7	 321	 Ladyofdistinction	 58	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.6%
8	 63517	 Safari Lodge	 61	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
9	 855668	 Rowins Dream	 52	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L Crawford	 6.4%
10	 7621	 Hodgepodge	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 S H Ferrie	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Ladyofdistinction
	 2	 Spring Kiss
	 10	 Hodgepodge
	 1	 West Side Story

4	 Radu	 100%
7	 Ladyofdistinction	 100%
10	Hodgepodge	 83%
3	 Joan The Wad	 50%
5	 Sweeter Than Honey	 21%

10	Hodgepodge	 83%
2	 Spring Kiss	 42%
4	 Radu	 33%
8	 Safari Lodge	 33%
5	 Sweeter Than Honey	 33%

2	 Spring Kiss	 1:34.76
4	 Radu	 1:35.05
9	 Rowins Dream	 1:36.03
10	Hodgepodge	 1:37.15
8	 Safari Lodge	 1:37.30

Race Preview: Ladyofdistinction (7) has improved with every start. She steps up another furlong 
which should suit and she can follow up. Spring Kiss (2) is never far off and although most of her recent 
form has been on the poly she is at home on the turf. She had drawn well and should be competitive. 
Hodgepodge (10) has the widest draw but has put in two smart efforts over course and distance. She 
also looks progressive and should feature prominently. West Side Story (1) surprised when shedding 
her maiden over a sprint. She will step up in trip from pole position could bring out the best.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   2000m
1	 522215	 Bella’s Pablo	 52	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
2	 417562	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 M F de Kock	 13.8%
3	 431242	 French Trip	 52	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 10.0%
4	 113250	 Woodland Glade	 54.5	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo	 2.4%	 M F de Kock	 13.8%
5	 801515	 African Dusk	 57	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
6	 590131	 Few Dollars More	 58	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
7	 112613	 Positive Attitude	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 D S Bosch	 12.1%
8	 119766	 Ninety Nine Heros	 57.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
9	 202031	 Etiquette	 57.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
10	486561	 Johnny The Thief	 53	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Positive Attitude
	 2	 Trois Trois Quatre
	 8	 Ninety Nine Heros
	 3	 French Trip

10	Johnny The Thief	 39%
3	 French Trip	 33%
4	 Woodland Glade	 33%
7	 Positive Attitude	 33%
5	 African Dusk	 22%

7	 Positive Attitude	 100%
9	 Etiquette	 67%
2	 Trois Trois Quatre	 43%
4	 Woodland Glade	 33%
5	 African Dusk	 17%

9	 Etiquette	 2:00.86
5	 African Dusk	 2:03.07
2	 Trois Trois Quatre	 2:04.40
4	 Woodland Glade	 2:06.44
7	 Positive Attitude	 2:06.75

Race Preview: Trois Trois Quatre (2) was up staged by outsider Etiquette when last they met and 
is now better off in the handicap which should see the tables turned. Positive Attitude (7) has come 
good since joining Dennis Bosch and took on a strong Pinnacle Stakes field last time out that included 
Betway Summer Cup hopeful Cape Eagle. Ninety Nine Heros (8) has his third run after a break and 
is back down to a more competitive handicap mark. French Trip (3) is up in class but at the bottom of 
the weights. He was a beaten favourite at his last two and can make amends.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   2000m
1	 775	 Mr Fixit	 57	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.8%	 P V Lafferty	 6.6%
2	 0062	 Richardthefearless	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.2%	 F Robinson	 11.2%
3	 7080	 Claymore	 57	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
4	 99	 Irish Anthem	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 M F de Kock	 13.8%
5	 099734	 Firelighter	 57	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
6	 800055	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.2%	 W A Nel	 17.0%
7	 0	 Half Sovereign	 57	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 3.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.1%
8	 008	 I Am Classy	 57	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker	 13.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.6%
9	 0687	 Off The Charts	 57	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 6.3%	 P V Lafferty	 6.6%
10	 07	 A Hero’s Path	 57	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 Y Govender	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Silver Platter
	 2	 Richardthefearless
	 5	 Firelighter
	 1	 Mr Fixit

Race Preview: Silver Platter (6) has shown improvement since arriving in KZN and looks primed 
for this. Richardthefearless (2) tried hard when outpaced late when trying a mile for the first time. 
He is a lightly raced four-year-old that is just coming into his own and this extended trip should 
suit. Firelighter (5) has not been far back at recent outings. He too steps up in trip but should be 
competitive in modest company. Mr Fixit (1) is lightly raced and improved with each outing. He has 
been friendless in the betting to date but should improve in this line-up.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	森在鼓中	 Forest Drum	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
2	 4	狼来了	 The Wolf	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 菲言利	 14.5%
3	 05	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 韦黑德	 9.5%
4	 95	远明昭彰	 Grand Appeal	 60	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 3.5%	 欧登达	 6.1%
5	 	移动言尼	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
6	 007	魔法温泉	 Sauna’s Magic	 60	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.0%	 狄克逊	 12.7%
7	 060	未来之人	 Futurarius	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 10.0%
8	 424	单手胜	 One Armed Bandit	 60	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 9.4%	 拉夫迪	 6.6%
9	 60	精致晚餐	 Fine Dining	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 嘉文德	 9.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	单手胜

	 4	 远明昭彰

	 3	 拉格纳王

	 2	 狼来了

8	 单手胜	 33% 8	 单手胜	 33% 8	 单手胜	 1:10.99
3	 拉格纳王	 1:11.40
6	 魔法温泉	 1:11.83
9	 精致晚餐	 1:11.90
4	 远明昭彰	 1:12.87

赛事预览: 单手胜已渐露头角，曾于此跑道有佳绩今于此程获胜机会大。远明昭彰上役对手实

力盛强但已有所进步，今有机会爆冷。拉格纳王已循序渐进，今能有所表现。狼来了首战跑姿

尚嫩，今须留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 086663	金门	 The Golden Goal	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
2	 359683	科拉托尼	 Kola Tonic	 59	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
3	 	宇宙之鼓	 Global Drumbeat	 59	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
4	 35	眨眼	 Who Blinked	 59	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
5	 	李特霖	 Slytherin	 59	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 12.0%
6	 669	精装部队	 Grand Force	 59	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 11.6%
7	 05885	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 59	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.0%	 黎奇	 8.1%
8	 0	神秘大师	 Master Of Mystery	 59	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 M米勒	 9.1%
9	 08	维拉科萨	 Vila Vicosa	 59	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 9.4%	 欧登达	 6.1%
10	 342344	安稳生活	 Good Living	 59	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 拉夫迪	 6.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	4	眨眼

	 2	 科拉托尼

	10	安稳生活

	 1	 金门

2	 科拉托尼	 11%
1	 金门	 7%

4	 眨眼	 33%
10	安稳生活	 22%
1	 金门	 8%

10	安稳生活	 1:09.06
7	 高级恋人	 1:10.09
4	 眨眼	 1:10.55
6	 精装部队	 1:10.66
1	 金门	 1:10.97

赛事预览: 眨眼前两仗表现亮眼，于此赛程有机会争胜。科拉托尼今有良师助阵可带来惊喜。

安稳生活状态稳健，尽管排位不利但仍值得考虑。金门配戴眼罩表现稳健，今排位极佳有望

争胜。

第  3 场	 7:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 62	艾玛弗特	 Amafort	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 罗拔时	 9.6%
2	 9	专属才将	 K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
3	 	绿洲之光	 Jumpthegreenlight	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 奈尔	 17.0%
4	 79700	守住命运	 Guard My Fate	 60	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 7.8%
5	 73	撒玛利亚	 Sonata Samaritan	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
6	 	跳脱玛莉	 Skipper O’malley	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 9.5%
7	 60	约瑟之翅	 Wings Of Josephine	 60	 [	 7]	 波特斯(4)	 6.3%	 科森	 10.2%
8	 5	铁血兵士	 Predator’s Suprise	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 韦黑德	 9.5%
9	 2	珍妮达尔	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 菲言利	 14.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	艾玛弗特

	 9	 珍妮达尔

	 5	 撒玛利亚

	 8	 铁血兵士

9	 珍妮达尔	 67%
5	 撒玛利亚	 17%

9	 珍妮达尔	 67%
5	 撒玛利亚	 17%

2	 专属才将	 1:12.29
9	 珍妮达尔	 1:12.30
1	 艾玛弗特	 1:12.51
5	 撒玛利亚	 1:12.51
8	 铁血兵士	 1:12.93

赛事预览: 艾玛弗特于第二役胶沙地已跑得接近，今驮重占优势有机会争得奖金。撒玛利亚、铁
血兵士与珍妮达尔实力均理想，于此程再度碰面皆能拼入榜内。

第  4 场	 8:20 PM	 (87,750兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 846573	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 54	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 6.3%	 古森	 7.8%
2	 055455	德拉奇	 El Draque	 59	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 12.0%
3	 799979	迷人小子	 Gorgeous Dude	 54.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 韦特	 12.0%
4	 107874	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 56.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 7.0%	 科博	 2.7%
5	 323365	面具王	 Mask On	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 7.8%
6	 745442	节奏王	 Rhythm	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 韦特	 12.0%
7	 007000	纳瓦卓	 Navajo Dancer	 54.5	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 邵家荣	 12.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	面具王

	 6	 节奏王

	 2	 德拉奇

	 1	 小棉袄

1	 小棉袄	 33%
2	 德拉奇	 30%
5	 面具王	 22%
3	 迷人小子	 20%
6	 节奏王	 17%

7	 纳瓦卓	 33%
5	 面具王	 27%
1	 小棉袄	 17%
2	 德拉奇	 13%
6	 节奏王	 13%

1	 小棉袄	 0:56.43
4	 闪电吉米	 0:57.16
5	 面具王	 0:57.22
2	 德拉奇	 0:57.25
6	 节奏王	 0:57.78

赛事预览: 面具王已备战充足，今降级作战于此程甚合适，有机会夺标。节奏王徘徊在胜利边缘，

于此场合有一定的机会。德拉奇状态巅峰随时可胜。小棉袄落后不远，今驮重亦理想，有望争得

位置。
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第  5 场	 8:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 506331	勇将	 Intrepid	 54.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 韦特	 12.0%
2	 213865	最棒	 Fine One	 56.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 M米勒	 9.1%
3	 351591	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 56.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 12.0%
4	 221111	康纳利	 Connery	 60.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 6.3%	 科森	 10.2%
5	 672981	亨利先生	 Mr Henley	 58.5	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 李维兰	 12.6%
6	 170576	闪亮	 Cold Shine	 54.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
7	 410872	五月二一	 Twenty One May	 54.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 10.0%
8	 870422	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 54.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 7.8%
9	 460590	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 60	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 9.6%	 古森	 7.8%
10	 914404	五十二号	 B Fiftytwo	 57	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	康纳利

	 2	 最棒

	 6	 闪亮

	 7	 五月二一

7	 五月二一	 56%
3	 杰特后裔	 42%
8	 摆设品	 22%
10	五十二号	 20%
5	 亨利先生	 13%

3	 杰特后裔	 67%
4	 康纳利	 67%
8	 摆设品	 50%
6	 闪亮	 42%
7	 五月二一	 42%

8	 摆设品	 0:56.40
3	 杰特后裔	 0:56.56
6	 闪亮	 0:56.68
7	 五月二一	 0:56.89
2	 最棒	 0:57.19

赛事预览: 康纳利近期表现亮眼，胜得漂亮，今状态佳有大师助阵能有所发挥。最棒有待上役赛

事磨练，今驮重更佳有望突围而出。闪亮驮重占优势，今可争得一席之位。五月二一上役在末

段被超越，今升级作战凭理想驮重能入围。

第  6 场	 9:28 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 818	西城故事	 West Side Story	 58.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 霍威尔	 10.0%
2	 124465	春之吻	 Spring Kiss	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 奈尔	 17.0%
3	 335351	乔安瓦德	 Joan The Wad	 58	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.0%	 黎奇	 8.1%
4	 580761	拉杜	 Radu	 60.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 韦黑德	 9.5%
5	 318045	甜入心	 Sweeter Than Honey	 54.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
6	 535341	恰克珀利	 Chakpori	 55.5	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 亚达兴	 2.6%
7	 321	卓越非凡	 Ladyofdistinction	 58	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 罗拔时	 9.6%
8	 63517	森林小屋	 Safari Lodge	 61	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
9	 855668	罗文斯	 Rowins Dream	 52	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 柯罗拉	 6.4%
10	 7621	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 58.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 菲言利	 14.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	卓越非凡

	 2	 春之吻

	10	大杂烩

	 1	 西城故事

4	 拉杜	 100%
7	 卓越非凡	 100%
10	大杂烩	 83%
3	 乔安瓦德	 50%
5	 甜入心	 21%

10	大杂烩	 83%
2	 春之吻	 42%
4	 拉杜	 33%
8	 森林小屋	 33%
5	 甜入心	 33%

2	 春之吻	 1:34.76
4	 拉杜	 1:35.05
9	 罗文斯	 1:36.03
10	大杂烩	 1:37.15
8	 森林小屋	 1:37.30

赛事预览: 卓越非凡已循序渐进，今增长赛程亦理想，有望再下一城。春之吻近期表现稳健，

落后不远，今排位佳上阵此程能有作为。大杂烩前两仗表现不俗，虽排位外栏但可力争江山。

西城故事首战表现亮眼，今于此赛程表现最佳。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 522215	帕布罗	 Bella’s Pablo	 52	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
2	 417562	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 郭克	 13.8%
3	 431242	法国之旅	 French Trip	 52	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 10.0%
4	 113250	乌园	 Woodland Glade	 54.5	 [	 4]	 索斯宝	 2.4%	 郭克	 13.8%
5	 801515	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 57	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 布勒	 11.6%
6	 590131	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 58	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.0%	 科森	 10.2%
7	 112613	乐天派	 Positive Attitude	 60.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 包斯奇	 12.1%
8	 119766	九九英雄	 Ninety Nine Heros	 57.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 M米勒	 9.1%
9	 202031	伊提奎特	 Etiquette	 57.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 11.6%
10	 486561	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 53	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	乐天派

	 2	 三三四

	 8	 九九英雄

	 3	 法国之旅

10	强尼强盗	 39%
3	 法国之旅	 33%
4	 乌园	 33%
7	 乐天派	 33%
5	 非洲日落	 22%

7	 乐天派	 100%
9	 伊提奎特	 67%
2	 三三四	 43%
4	 乌园	 33%
5	 非洲日落	 17%

9	 伊提奎特	 2:00.86
5	 非洲日落	 2:03.07
2	 三三四	 2:04.40
4	 乌园	 2:06.44
7	 乐天派	 2:06.75

赛事预览: 三三四上役升级后虽面对实力盛强对手，但今于此程能扭转局势。乐天派更换练马师

后已有佳绩，上役表现不俗。九九英雄休憩归来复出战表现亮眼，今能有所作为。法国之旅上

两役大红倒灶，今升级作战于此赛程有望收复前失。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 775	修复先生	 Mr Fixit	 57	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.8%	 拉夫迪	 6.6%
2	 0062	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.2%	 罗宾森	 11.2%
3	 7080	克雷默尔	 Claymore	 57	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
4	 99	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 郭克	 13.8%
5	 099734	打火机	 Firelighter	 57	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 6.1%
6	 800055	银盘	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.2%	 奈尔	 17.0%
7	 0	君主之首	 Half Sovereign	 57	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 3.5%	 欧登达	 6.1%
8	 008	我很优雅	 I Am Classy	 57	 [	 8]	 温尼可	 13.3%	 罗拔时	 9.6%
9	 0687	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 57	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 6.3%	 拉夫迪	 6.6%
10	 07	英雄之路	 A Hero’s Path	 57	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 嘉文德	 9.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	银盘

	 2	 理查勇士

	 5	 打火机

	 1	 修复先生

赛事预览: 银盘上役已循序渐进，今实力优秀能争胜。理查勇士上役力求突出，今实力不俗， 

上阵增长赛程甚合适。打火机近期表现落后不远，今上阵此程能有佳绩。修复先生已渐露头角，

临场彩池乃指路明灯。
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